Board of County Commissioners Tony Grindberg Chad Peterson Mary Scherling Jim Kapitan Duane Breitling



PO Box 2806 211 Ninth Street South Fargo, North Dakota 58108 701-241-5609 www.casscountynd.gov

April 15, 2024

Darrell Kersting, Mayor City of Kindred PO Box 158 Kindred, ND 58051

Dear Mayor DuBord:

The Cass County Commission is submitting this letter in support of the City of Kindred adopting the legislative changes made by the North Dakota Legislature in 2023 to the Kindred Renaissance Zone Development Plan.

From the Commission's perspective, the Renaissance Zone program and the applicable incentives are an important catalyst to revitalization, economic development, and investment in the City of Kindred.

The Cass County Commission requests that this letter of support be submitted and filed with the City of Kindreds Renaissance Zone Plan update.

Sincerely,

Chad Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

Cc: Jackie Johnson, Deputy Auditor, City of Kindred

SUGGESTED MOTION: Authorize letter of support for Kindred Renaissance Zone plan update.